3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART B ECR-15-013069 03SEP2015 | MR | TE
TERMINATOR REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
TR acE e s NUMBER Bl | ECR-18-006129 200PR2018 | LG | JD
Ao B N RO A DT ST M AN AT SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151164-1
R T 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- - - 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
R 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
SRS NANNE NSNS C TN C DI MD [ AR D ST DN 1M T T B _ ’ !
T : I S T SUPERSEDED B omatoliba-s E N A T 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
22661835 B — | FENE CRIMP HEFGHTADIST SIS OBSOLETE v v ) 7018023-7  JSCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
LATCH PLATE/4 - > 2] -] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 240
o ; e Ceue e ent o ien SERVO ol - - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INTATCH PLATE/S - - -1 T 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2266183 3 P NECRIMPHETGHT ADJUST NONE OBSOLETE S o v o | 211974022 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
T ooteias ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - R 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
-l v ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
R 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
N 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
WIRE 12 .03 mm [ 080] F R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL [ 2.54 mm [.100] oV -] 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 74
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 721
L]
408-10389 N 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 240638 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
‘ - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - | - 51197991 TOLDER FEED FINGER. AF 36
TERMINAL NAME: 72 . 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 . 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - - |REF|REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 1 - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
4.00-4.60 mm IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 4.00-4.60 mm 181 IN] [.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] - | | 1 1 w 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL S 144-0 ) ] TERMINAL ) i ] - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON -] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SPECTIFTICATION : - SPECIFICATION (B)114-18148-1 i - - | 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
-2l 2121272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I T N T 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(A) 967702-1 (A) 967702-2 (B) 1-968849-1 (B) 1-968849-2 (B) 1-968849-3 N -1 3] -13]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
e 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE B v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 17 54
7t ® B e I REFERENCE SETTING S1ZE rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING AN - [ 2] 2] 2] 2] 2] 21680658 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
0. 50mm?2 18470 05 [ 04647/ 0021 70 0. 50mm? | 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 7.2 aEEEEEEEE 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
(1] -l b v 1] 2-2119656-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A B 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I N I O R O R B B c119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N E 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT EAN A N e L L c119092°1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
L ML W) :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": . 8-20266183-5 SWARNTNG S L L T c161326-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 3¢c
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266183-6 -] 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO B R R 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/6NAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELIGHT SETTING N I I I I I 51198061 |INSERT  SHEAR 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE 10O CRIMP TOOLING. | : ,
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. - W W W W 3-22080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N T T T T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN A R O 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 1-1333204-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/9N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ S O O O SRR DPALEE /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S N N I R 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 S I R I N 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N - v - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 12572 -] 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x B ARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER 1O TNSTRUCTION SHEET - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N T ] 2119785-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
Z/\L o OUERT e el eaton e e et Ut < - - - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
T I SIS PP P ptys B 2119798-1  |[DETENT PIN 1247 N 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
?ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ?gﬁNe.RH{RTOINSWUCHONSMITF@RADMTNWAL I I O I Y ST cech e ion I&W N o o my
ZIDECZ0TS — R
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) L HUANG a—] | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.44. STEEE o T L ZANG ijEZiliwwg = Uis e R
3. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. /X W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J il . e OCZ%%ESJ§%jf€d
| PLC +-
m Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
SN IO LENG TR AT As ot MBL T (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) NHEE . :
, , e A 100779 [(C=2266183 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

— i

4§

180JREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

RIoATTon" DWKN,HUANG 24DEC2013 C ) 1 C‘Omeﬁmw
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG e HO”‘Sburg’ e
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APJ?GUO 2ADEC2013 [NaME Ocean Side Feed
‘OEEE i: PRODﬁUCT SPEC App\ iCOJ(Of
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = *
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES = :

MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 [(C=2266183
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSTON OART - SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
SIS oUW B B FINE—CRIMPHE TG HTAD ST MHECHANEA+ OBSOLETE
-] 1 1 1 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
e ; e mue bt nner e CReolEr JNL L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
- 1 1 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -T2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
2 socciga c 3 R I SVI- ST R PV STIT SERVO DBl TE - - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
LATCH PLATE/Y - -1 -1 17T - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SINE BT B FINE—CRIMPHEIGHTADHIST NONE OBSOLETE B 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
7-2266183-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- 1 1 1 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1187
- 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
fo - | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 1180
APPLICATOR DATA -] | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 1 1 1 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F - | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TNSUL T2 52 wm [ 100 oV - 1 1 1 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- -1 -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 77
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
108-10389 L] - [T ] 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
-~ | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- -7 -] 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
N - | 1 1 1 8-21084-1 |O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1157
- -7 -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1151
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2119798-7 DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2.8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE vt gt ) 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L i L
itiiA?NZimm [‘157.T?)EF2181440 1.40-2 10 mm [.055-.083 IN] TER%jiSiLA.eo i [.wi;>ﬁﬁjf§544@ 1 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 INJ —— 1 1 1 T 2T19656-2 TAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEWBLY SF v
wool1eat onE0 AT Bn - 1 1 1 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
- -7 -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER ,FEED FINGER, AF 1126
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL — | REFp - 7 ) SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 11395
(A) 9677021 (A) 9677022 (B) 1-968849- 1 (B) 1-968849-2 (B) 1-968849-3 S I N A 1635743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- 1 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- | - IREF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
- 1 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | e JULUMLIATION DALRACE .
= & | = &= 10 | - [ 17 [ 1| 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING - > > > > 1680781 SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 56
[ . 00mm? 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/- 00271 5.0 1.00mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.8 _ | | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
- -1 - 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
21212 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 1 1 1 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS, M3 52
- 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
T - - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] A I A A 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 1 1 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 2119645-1  |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- 1 1 1 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 1 1 1 1-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. P N P 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i AL N I R B cl61328-1 JHEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
@Egﬁ%E%EALSEEE%EW?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2266183-4 ~ | | | | 5990675 | SPACLLE, oIRIP BULDE -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266183-4 S L O O I 2119959-2  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266183-5 - 1 1 1 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | 1520928-2  |STRIP GUIDE | 4
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N ] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
ZELAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 . | | | J7cccd0 ) SPRIND, LOWPRESS ‘ON 1 le
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 ‘ s WARN T NG - 1 1 1 1 EW?iiii?WA gggié igEéER S | lé
N - - ,
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIrRE DISC, [TEM 40 10 N - | | 1 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/A LARGES T WIRE ST/Z8 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N ] 1-1333204-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S aEEEEEE 240641-9  |SPACER T
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B 1 1 1 51797578 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. b ] 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE]?25] -] | | | 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl it e an Semint eearion mrrre e netRUetion curs - -1 -1 - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N | | | | 2119785-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM| 3
o o T oAl R o - -1 -1 - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 -] | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 12
N 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N | | | | 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/TN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE (1 -2T1-25|-22]|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM (1 -271-25|-272]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M
O’: TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN } }
INEORMATLON R T Rl e e oo 2ADELEDTS @TE TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 24DEC201 3 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
12 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. D IMENS 10K oTSHEFAICES, INESS v SIDEC2073 [wome ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MGCQOSPEC Ocean Side Feed
A3\ one x * il i cator
GRIND TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 €§%{i::}§ﬁi i ARG ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2266183 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVB}
RHFABDS RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—— =1 .04+0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

$19.0i0.5

=
=

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF ,_I‘j%f'
L S

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

24DEC2013

WEER) 1ZATION DWFQ,HUANG @TE TE Connectivity
24DEC201 3 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 24DEC201 3 | NAm

@
S ()

mm LGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = R
AAAAAA +- N
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266183
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




